THE PENTAVERATE
Episode 6
Story by Mike Myers
Teleplay by Mike Myers & Roger Drew & Ed Dyson
EPISODE 6 1
OVER BLACK
WHITE TITLES:
“Every bad institution of this world ends by suicide.”

Sorry, but the moose is loose
around the hoose.
DIALECT COACH
Next sentence.
REILLY
(focusing)
My mom says my dog is conceited,
eh?
DIALECT COACH
Do that one again but slow it down
REILLY
My mom says my dog is conceited,
eh?
LATER:
REILLY is reading a copy of Canada by Mike Myers.
OMITTED11 11
INT. PENTAVERATE HQ, SECURITY CONTROL ROOM - DAY12 12
REILLY surfs the Conspiracy Theory Community website and
clicks on “Notable Members”. A photo of ANTHONY pops up.
REILLY (V.O.)

- This is too much for the algorithm and it glitches.
A clip from SQUID GAME takes over the screen.
GIANT DOLL
Green Light! Red Light.
EPISODE 6 13
EPISODE 6 14
INT. TED SARANDOS OFFICE - DAY26 26
TED SARANDOS at his desk shakes his head.
TED SARANDOS
GODAMMIT! GODAMMIT!
(collecting himself)
As you can see, there are still
some bugs to be worked out. I’m Ted
Sarandos.
CUT TO:
OMITTED27 27
INT. MEADOWS' HOTEL, HALLWAYS - NIGHT 628 28
KEN emerges from the orgy wearing the “George W. Bush and
Dick Cheney ‘04” tee shirt upside-down, his legs through the
arm holes. It looks like he is wearing a diaper.

Where the fuck is Smolensk?
KEN
You guys are the Liechtenstein
Guard. Have you no dignity?
SMITTY
With all due respect Ken, we’re not
the ones wearing an upside down t-
shirt diaper.
ANDERSON turns back to the board game; making a good move.
Everyone else moans.
KEN
Get me a shield! And a uniform.
Thank you.
 A LIECHTENSTEIN GUARD comes over to KEN and stands in front
of him so KEN can change.
OMITTED30 30
OMITTED30A 30A
INT. MEADOWS' HOTEL, HOLDING ROOM - NIGHT 631 31
KEN, now dressed in a Liechtenstein Guard uniform.
EPISODE 6 15
EPISODE 6 16

ESCAPED?! Escaped? how the fuck did
that happen?
SKIP
Don’t worry, he’s no match for the
Red Robes, they got this!
BRUCE
Twentytwodeen?
INT. MEADOWS SUBWAY STATION32A 32A
We see LORDINGTON followed by PATTY, SHEP, and MISHU racing
down hallway in the Meadows subway station.
LORDINGTON
LETS GO!
BRUCE (CONT'D)
EPISODE 6 19
EPISODE 6 20
OMITTED33 33
INT. MEADOWS' HOTEL, HALLWAYS - NIGHT 634 34
We hear exciting fight music. In slow-motion, KEN and REILLY
lead Liechtenstein Guards through the hallway and around the
corner towards the ballroom. The Liechtenstein Guards prepare

The SCARRED RED ROBE takes his eye off the sights - what is
this?
More “squeaky squeaky squeaky.”
Around the corner comes a hand cranked, old-timey, wooden
tank; A LIECHTENSTEIN GUARD pops out of the top of it.
EPISODE 6 21
EPISODE 6 22
SCARRED RED ROBE
(laughing)
You brought a toy for me to play
with?
KEN
DUCK!
SCARRED RED ROBE
That is very cute Canuck!
OMITTED37 37
INT. MEADOWS' HOTEL, HALLWAYS - NIGHT 638 38
A napalm flame shoots out of the machine, incinerating the
SCARRED RED ROBE with the rocket launcher.
We see the SCARRED RED ROBE’s skeleton remain - and collapse
to the floor.
BROVMIDGET LIECHTENSTEIN GUARD
For Higgins!
LIECHTENSTEING GUARDS all chant “For Higgins”
OMITTED39 39
INT. MEADOWS' HOTEL, BALLROOM - NIGHT 640 40
BRUCE
Going once--
The doors are slammed open by KEN, REILLY, and the remaining

hands.
SHEP
In the words of Alice Cooper...
”Some times you gotta know when to
get off the stage.” School’s
out.... Forever.
PATTY
No Shep, Shep wait!
MISHU
(In russian)
Das vadanya.
SHEP and MISHU bite down on their cyanide pills, and drop out
of shot with two unceremonious thuds.
EPISODE 6 27
EPISODE 6 28
OMITTED41 41
INT. PENTAVERATE HQ, SCIENCE PARK (ADMIN LEVEL)- DAY 641A 41A
Ministers continue to run down the hallway and panic ensues.
INT. PENTAVERATE HQ, SMALL BRIDGE - DAY 641B 41B
MARIA MENOUNOS (O.S.)

PATTY
(holding back tears)
Sir, it has been an honor working
with you.
LORDINGTON takes his pill - He drops out of shot with another
unceremonious thud. A note left on Lordington’s chair for
Patty. She grabs it and reads it to herself with a smile.
MENTOR COMPUTER VOICE (O.S.)
Bystanders please clear the area.
KEN stands on the edge of the MOON DOOR. His FEET raise onto
his toes, and his ARMS are engulfed by TENDRILS OF LIGHT,
which leads into a VFX fibre optic light show, engulfing the
screen.
KEN
I understand.
OMITTED43 43
INT. MEADOWS' HOTEL, BALLROOM - NIGHT 644 44
The walls shake, and the hotel is gonna blow. KEN is nowhere
to be seen, having now been absorbed into MENTOR.
EPISODE 6 30